A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING THE 
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSIT AND 
CITY OF KUNA FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY THE PUBLIC 
TRANSPORTATION FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF FORTY-
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($41,455.00); AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE. 

5. External Reports or Requests:  

A. Mayors Recognition Awards, Mayor Stear 

B. City Council Candidates  

C. Domestic Violence Awareness Month Proclamation, Mayor Stear